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76LJ  122357-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: ON STREAM

24W23 28N
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

NWNWNE FLATHEAD

Place of Use:
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17,173.00 ACRE-FEETCurrent Capacity: 

Priority Date: MARCH 6, 1897

Maximum Flow Rate:

Owners: MONTANA, STATE OF DEPT OF FISH WILDLIFE & PARKS 
PO BOX 200701
HELENA, MT 59620-0701

 Reservoir Name ASHLEY LAKE

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

76LJ  122357-00 General Abstract

35.00 CFS

11,448.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: ASHLEY CREEK

THIS RIGHT IS FOR THE RESERVOIR STORAGE FOR THE BENEFICIAL USES.

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DAMDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:JANUARY 1 TO DECEMBER 31

1 23 24W28NNWNWNE FLATHEAD

Purpose (use): FISH AND WILDLIFE  
RECREATION  
POLLUTION ABATEMENT  

Diversion to Reservoir: DIVERSION # 1

Period of Use: JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Enforceable Priority Date:    MARCH 6, 1897

Purpose (Use): FISH AND WILDLIFE

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31Period of Use: 

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.



December 27, 2016 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

Rge

County

County

County

Acres

Acres

Acres

10
10
23
23
15
15
15
15
15
22
15

23

23

28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N
28N

28N

28N

24W
24W
24W
24W
24W
24W
24W
24W
24W
24W
24W

24W

24W

FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

SW
SE

NW
NE

NENW
SENW

NE
SE

NESW
NENE

SW

NWNWNE

NWNWNE

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

1

1

Remarks:

76LJ  122357-00 General Abstract

THE MAXIMUM VOLUME IS THE AMOUNT GRANTED TO FWP FOR FISH, WILDLIFE, RECREATION (9540 
AF), AND DILUTION OF KALISPELL SEWAGE DISCHARGE (1908 AF).

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

RECREATION

POLLUTION ABATEMENT

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

JANUARY 1 to DECEMBER 31

Period of Use: 

Period of Use: 


